

TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 16-235

AMENDING CONTRACT TO RICKY SLADE CONSTRUCTION INC. FOR THE PAVING OF CONVENIENCE CENTER ROADWAYS - 2

WHEREAS, Resolution 16-220 approved a change order in the amount of \$7,250.00 to be included to the contract awarded by Resolution 16-115, in the amount of \$175,234.00 to Ricky Slade Construction, Inc. for the paving of the Convenience Center roadways which also included alternate #2; and

WHEREAS, the following change orders have been recommended: paving a small section for an alternate exit east of the utility pole and paving an area by the building to allow for the removal of bulky waste containers. The increase consisted of 497.6 square yards of asphalt at a cost \$27.50 per square yard for an increase expenditure of \$13,684.00; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has recommended such work for this project; and

WHEREAS, the availability of funds have been certified by the local finance officer; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the contract between Upper Deerfield Township and Ricky Slade Construction, Inc. be amended to include an additional fee not to exceed \$13,684.00 for the aforementioned change order requests and is hereby approved and increases the maximum contract between Upper Deerfield Township and Ricky Slade Construction, Inc. to \$196,168.00.

Moved By: Scott Smith

Seconded By: John Daddario

VOTING

James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
John T. O’Neill, Sr.
Bruce T. Peterson
Scott Smith

<u>In Favor</u>	<u>Against</u>	<u>Abstain</u>	<u>Absent</u>
X			
X			
X			
			X
X			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held September 1, 2016

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk